

4. The Entity hereby covenants to pay the Contractor in consideration of the execution and completion of the Works and the remedying of defects wherein, the Contract Price or such other sum as may become payable under the provisions of this Contract at the times and in the manner prescribed by this Contract.

The following items and quantities are included in the scope of works:

Project/ Number	Description	Quantity/ Unit	Unit Cost (Php)	Total Amount (Php)	
IB No. CW- 2020- 041-A	B.5	Project Billboard	1.00 ea.	3,960.88	3,960.88
	B.7	Occupational Safety & Health	3.13 months	23,289.92	72,897.45
	I	Lay-out, Demolition & Excavation	37.13 m ³	694.88	25,800.89
	II	Gravel Bedding	2.48 m ³	1,455.55	3,609.76
	III	Reinforcing Steel, Grade 40	5,916.75 kg	68.28	403,995.69
	IV	Formworks and Scaffoldings	1.00 l.s.	169,751.12	169,751.12
	V	Structural Concrete (Class A, 28 Days)	33.72 m ³	6,717.95	226,529.27
	VI	Masonry & Plastering Works	148.96 m ²	972.17	144,814.44
	VII	Roof Framing and Roofing Works	1.00 L.S.	269,316.44	269,316.44
	VIII	Doors	9.87 m ²	2,151.95	21,239.75
	IX	Windows	157.00 ft ²	563.93	88,537.01
X	Railings	8.80 m	1,467.49	12,913.91	
XI	Plumbing Works	1.00 l.s.	34,232.36	34,232.36	
TOTAL			Php 1,477,598.97		

IN WITNESS whereof the parties thereto have caused this Agreement to be executed the day and year first before written.

Signed sealed, delivered by **HUMERLITO A. DOLOR, MPA, Ph.D.**, the Provincial Governor for the Provincial Government of Oriental Mindoro.

Signed sealed, delivered by **JOHN CROMWELL D. RECTO**, the Proprietor, for the **RJJ ENGINEERING SERVICES**.

PROCURING ENTITY

CONTRACTOR

By:

By:

HUMERLITO A. DOLOR, MPA, Ph.D.
Provincial Governor

JOHN CROMWELL D. RECTO
Proprietor

WITNESSES:

ENGR. EDYLOU B. TEJIDO
Provincial Engineer

ALTHEA F. AGUTAYA
PGDH - Provincial Accountant
As to Funds Availability